

PATNA UNIVERSITY

Notification

Dr. Raj Kishore Prasad, Principal, B.N.College, is appointed as Nodal Officer of UMIS of the Patna University for admission and examination related works.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Registrar Patna University, Patna.

Memo No. Adm./1845

date: 31/01/2024

Copy forwarded to 1. The Deans of the Faculties, Patna University, 2. The Heads of the University Departments, Patna University, 3. The Principals of the Colleges, Patna University, 4. The Directors of the Institutes, Patna University, 5. All Officers of Patna University 6. Prof-In-Charge, I.T.Cell (for uploading on P.U. website) 7. All Section Officers, Patna University 8. The Personal Assistant to the Vice Chancellor, Patna University, 9. Personal Assistant to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, Patna University and 10. P.A. to the Registrar, Patna University for information and necessary action.

Registrar

Patna University, Patna

2111/24